### Edgar Filing: NEW PLAN EXCEL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 4

NEW PLA Form 4 April 20, 2	N EXCEL REAL	TY TRUST	INC									
								OMB APP	ROVAL			
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549							MISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287			
if no lo subject Section Form 4 Form 5	t to SIAIE. n 16. 4 or	SECU	ANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNER SECURITIES				Expires: Stimated aver burden hours response	•				
obligat may co	rineu pu	(a) of the Pu	blic Utility Ho	the Securities I olding Compan nt Company A	iy Ac	ct of 193						
(Print or Typ	e Responses)											
Super MergerSub Inc. Symbol NEW			mbol EW PLAN E	PLAN EXCEL REALTY				<ul> <li>Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to ssuer</li> <li>(Check all applicable)</li> </ul>				
(Last)	(First)		TRUST INC [NXL] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction				DirectorX10% Owner					
LIMITED CORPOR	TRO PROPERTIE ), ATE, OFFICES, 3 235 SPRINGVAL	ES 04 3RD	10nth/Day/Year) 4/20/2007			belov	_ Officer (give ti w)	tle Other ( below)	specify			
	(Street)	If Amendment, I led(Month/Day/Yo	Month/Day/Year) App _X_				Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check plicable Line) _ Form filed by One Reporting Person _ Form filed by More than One Reporting					
						Perso	on					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non	-Derivative Secu	rities	Acquired	l, Disposed of,	or Beneficially	Owned			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Dat any (Month/Day/Y	Code	TransactionDisposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) ) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4	4)				
Common Stock,	04/20/2007		<b>I</b> (1)	52 020 108	٨	\$	144,131,63	<sup>8</sup> D				
\$.01 par value per share	04/20/2007		J <u>(1)</u>	52,929,108	A	33.15	<u>(1)</u> <u>(2)</u>	D				
Common Stock, \$.01 par value per	04/20/2007		J <u>(3)</u>	144,131,638	D	<u>(3)</u>	0 (3)	D				

share

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

#### **Reporting Owners**

Si C O G

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner Offi		Other		
uper MergerSub Inc. /O CENTRO PROPERTIES LIMITED, CORPORATE FFICES, 3RD FLOOR, 235 SPRINGVALE ROAD LEN WAVERLEY, C3 3150		Х				
ignatures						
Andrew Scott 04/20/2007						

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

Date

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On April 20, 2007, the reporting person acquired from the Issuer an additional 52,929,108 shares of Common Stock pursuant to its exercise of the "top-up option" under the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 27, 2007, as amended by the First Amendment thereto, dated as of April 19, 2007, and as it may be further amended or supplemented from time to time (the "Merger").

 Amendment infecto, dated as of April 19, 2007, and as it may be further amended of suppremented from time to time (the "Merger Agreement"), among the Issuer, Excel Realty Partners, L.P., Super IntermediateCo LLC, the reporting person and Super DownREIT MergerSub LLC, at a consideration per share equal to \$33.15, payable in the form of (i) \$.01 cash per share and (ii) a promissory note of the reporting person in the principal amount of \$33.14 per share (an aggregate principal amount of \$1,754,070,639).

<u>\*\*</u>Signature of Reporting Person

#### Edgar Filing: NEW PLAN EXCEL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 4

Other than as described in note 1, these shares of Common Stock were acquired by the reporting person pursuant to its previously

(2) announced tender offer for all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, which tender offer expired at 12:00 midnight, New York time, on April 18, 2007.

On April 20, 2007, pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the reporting person merged with and into the Issuer, with the Issuer surviving (the
 (3) "Merger"), and in connection therewith, at the effective time of the Merger, all of the 144,131,638 shares of Common Stock owned by the reporting person were automatically canceled and retired and ceased to exist, and no payment was made with respect thereto.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.